



Bid Tabulation

Village of Minster
SR 119 Sidewalk Improvements
December 21, 2023

America's Decorative Concrete
Greenville, OH

PAB Construction Co.
Coldwater, OH

D.L. Smith Concrete LLC
Norwalk, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
3	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED (CONCRETE)	SY	64	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$18.00	\$1,152.00	\$14.00	\$896.00
4	202	WALK REMOVED	SF	50	\$12.50	\$625.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
5	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	CY	134	\$25.00	\$3,350.00	\$32.00	\$4,288.00	\$25.00	\$3,350.00	\$30.00	\$4,020.00
6	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	CY	325	\$30.00	\$9,750.00	\$24.00	\$7,800.00	\$50.00	\$16,250.00	\$42.00	\$13,650.00
7	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	248	\$4.00	\$992.00	\$4.00	\$992.00	\$4.00	\$992.00	\$2.00	\$496.00
8	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$62.00	\$744.00
9	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	CY	114	\$70.00	\$7,980.00	\$65.00	\$7,410.00	\$75.00	\$8,550.00	\$62.00	\$7,068.00
10	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P, AS PER PLAN	SY	148	\$100.00	\$14,800.00	\$85.00	\$12,580.00	\$85.50	\$12,654.00	\$90.00	\$13,320.00
11	452	9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P, AS PER PLAN	SY	52	\$125.00	\$6,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,720.00	\$94.50	\$4,914.00	\$105.00	\$5,460.00
12	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	SF	8326	\$10.00	\$83,260.00	\$8.50	\$70,771.00	\$8.25	\$68,689.50	\$9.00	\$74,934.00
13	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	SF	360	\$20.00	\$7,200.00	\$15.00	\$5,400.00	\$13.00	\$4,680.00	\$26.00	\$9,360.00
14	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	FT	29	\$45.00	\$1,305.00	\$65.00	\$1,885.00	\$40.00	\$1,160.00	\$45.00	\$1,305.00
15	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.45 (STORM REPAIR)	FT	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00
16	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT	72	\$55.00	\$3,960.00	\$60.00	\$4,320.00	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$65.00	\$4,680.00
17	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.45 (STORM REPAIR)	FT	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
18	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.45 (STORM REPAIR)	FT	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
19	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT	66	\$70.00	\$4,620.00	\$94.00	\$6,204.00	\$85.00	\$5,610.00	\$96.00	\$6,336.00
20	611	12" YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
21	611	15" YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,150.00	\$8,300.00
22	611	24" YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
23	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
24	625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" x 6' DEEP	EACH	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
25	630	SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, POLE MOUNTED	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
26	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	SF	16.5	\$50.00	\$825.00	\$61.00	\$1,006.50	\$35.00	\$577.50	\$32.00	\$528.00
27	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
28	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
29	630	SOLAR-POWERED RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) SIGN ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,978.00	\$19,956.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00
30	638	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENDED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
31	638	FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
32	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	6	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00
33	638	SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
34	642	CROSSWALK LINE, 24", TYPE 1	FT	120	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$41.00	\$4,920.00	\$13.50	\$1,620.00	\$13.00	\$1,560.00
35	642	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	154	\$10.00	\$1,540.00	\$31.00	\$4,774.00	\$30.00	\$4,620.00	\$25.00	\$3,850.00
36	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	2500	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL						\$226,687.00		\$205,206.50		\$209,204.00		\$243,677.00